
2025 Wayne County 4-H Fair Schedule 
Saturday, June 28 9 a.m.  Horse Show at Wayne County Saddle Club 

Monday, June 30 5:30 p.m.  Cat Show at 4-H building     
6 p.m.   Dog Show at 4-H building 

Tuesday, July 1 6 p.m.    Fairground Setup   

Wednesday, July 2 5 p.m.    General Projects Show at floral hall 

Saturday, July 5 7 a.m.-2 p.m.  Section FFA Show, no unloading  
2 p.m.    Fairgrounds open to 4-H members  

Sunday, July 6 10 a.m.-1 p.m.  Poultry Testing at poultry barn 
   1 p.m.    All animals on fairgrounds  

Time varies  Livestock check-in, see livestock section for specific information 
2:30 p.m.  Livestock Exhibitor Meeting at 4-H arena 

Monday, July 7 8 a.m.    4-H and Junior Rabbit Show at 4-H arena 
   1 p.m.   4-H and Junior Poultry Show at 4-H arena 

Tuesday, July 8 8 a.m.   4-H Beef Show at 4-H arena 
10:30 a.m.  Junior Beef Show at 4-H arena 
1 p.m.   4-H and Junior Goat Show at goat barn 

Wednesday, July 9 8 a.m.   4-H Swine Show at 4-H arena 
10:30 a.m.  Junior Swine Show at 4-H arena 
1 p.m.   4-H Sheep Show at sheep barn 
3 p.m.   Junior Sheep Show at sheep barn 

Thursday, July 10 9 a.m.   Bruce Dickey Show at 4-H arena 
10 a.m.  Round Robin Contest at barns 
11 a.m.-4 p.m. Non-sale animals released 
3-7 p.m.  General project release at floral hall 
4:30 p.m.  4-H awards line up at 4-H arena 
4:45 p.m.  4-H Awards Ceremony at 4-H arena 
5:30 p.m.  4-H Foundation Livestock Auction at 4-H arena 

 30 minutes after auction, livestock released at 4-H arena 

Friday, July 11 8 a.m.   Fairground cleanup at 4-H arena 

All shows are open to the public and will be held at the Wayne County Fairgrounds unless otherwise noted. 
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